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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P272011

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-23)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

22CZ2-20HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE,SMOOTH LENS, 90CRI
(112) 4000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

1841.0 lumens

N/A

115.1 lumens/watt
1.18/1.26/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

16
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272011
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-20HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272011
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-20HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 69 60 54
75 62 53 47 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 41
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 47 38 32 59 46 38 32
56 43 35 29 55 42 34 29
53 40 32 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1775 1775 1775
1763 1777 1782
1753 1770 1779
1730 1754 1771
1702 1737 1764
1668 1719 1752
1625 1684 1738
1580 1654 1721
1527 1620 1705
1471 1582 1687
1417 1539 1672
1350 1511 1660
1290 1475 1655
1203 1466 1673
1109 1453 1723
1000 1473 1813
865 1517 1703
716 1272 1272

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
49
45
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
91
74
62
53
46
40
36
32
29
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
72
64
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
51
45
40
37
33
31

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
40
35
32
29
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
64
56
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

102
85
71
60
52
45
39
35
31
28
26

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83

69
58
49
43
37
33

30
27

24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272011
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-20HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 62.4 3.4 o° 660 660 660 660 660

10°-20° 177.5 9.6 5° 653 654 658 659 660 62
20°-30° 265.6 14.4 15° 621 624 630 635 636 175
30°-40° 314.6 17.1 25° 562 567 579 587 590 259
40°-50° 320.6 17.4 35° 481 487 503 519 524 301
50°-60° 287.4 15.6 45° 386 395 416 437 443 298
60°-70° 225.0 12.2 55° 288 297 322 344 354 258
70°-80° 145.1 7.9 65° 189 200 230 252 263 188
80°-90° 42.8 2.3 75° 96 111 142 166 174 103
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 23 32 41 41 41 27
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 505.6 27.5

0°-40° 820.1 445

0°-60° 1428.1 77.6

0°-90° 1841.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 1841.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272011

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-20HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
659.7 659.7 659.7 659.7 659.7
655.4 657.1 660.5 661.4 661.4
652.8 654.5 658.0 658.8 659.7
648.5 649.4 653.7 655.4 656.3
641.6 643.4 647.7 650.2 651.1
632.2 634.8 639.9 643.4 644.2
621.0 624.5 629.6 634.8 635.6
609.0 612.4 619.3 625.3 627.0
594.4 598.7 606.4 613.3 615.9
579.8 583.2 592.7 601.3 603.9
561.8 566.9 578.9 586.7 590.1
542.9 548.9 560.9 571.2 574.6
523.1 529.1 542.0 554.9 559.2
502.5 509.4 524.8 537.7 542.0
481.0 487.0 503.4 518.8 524.0
458.7 463.8 482.7 499.1 504.2
434.6 441.5 461.3 480.2 485.3
410.6 418.3 438.1 458.7 463.8
386.5 395.1 415.7 437.2 443.2
363.3 370.2 3934 414.0 422.6
3384 345.3 367.6 390.8 399.4
312.7 322.1 346.2 368.5 378.8
287.8 297.2 3221 344.4 353.9
264.6 272.3 298.1 321.3 330.7
239.7 246.5 274.0 298.9 307.5
213.0 223.3 251.7 274.9 285.2
189.0 200.1 230.2 252.5 262.8
166.6 176.9 206.2 230.2 2414
140.9 154.6 184.7 208.7 219.0
120.3 132.3 163.2 187.3 198.4
96.2 110.8 141.7 165.8 174.4
76.4 91.1 120.3 139.2 143.4
55.8 70.4 97.9 107.4 109.9
37.8 515 70.4 73.0 73.9
23.2 31.8 41.2 41.2 41.2
11.2 12.9 14.6 13.7 13.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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